

## 2019 PRICE COUNTY FOREST TIMBER SALES (Spring)

Tract	Aspen Acres	NH Acres	Other Acres	Hwd Volume	Aspen Volume	BW Volume	Bass Volume	Balsam Volume	Spruce Volume	Tamarack Volume	Pine Volume	Log Volume (MBF)	Advertised Value	Sold Value	% Above Minimum
17-18	77			730	3,350			100	60	50			\$54,290.00	\$54,290.00	0%
18-18		57		1,500	25							25	\$22,325.00	\$22,775.00	2%
19-18		72	14 (MR)	2,950	160							37	\$42,860.00	\$50,881.70	19%
1-19	7		34 (PR) 15 (SW)	25	135			20	300		930		\$22,515.00	\$46,860.00	108%
2-19	9	78		2,350	390			60				42	\$39,710.00	\$65,251.00	64%
3-19	70			250	2,650								\$37,450.00	\$37,450.00	0%
4-19		36	26 (MR)	1,950	25							32	\$28,405.00	\$39,705.50	40%
5-19	42		14 (PR)	360	1,850			190	180		200		\$32,690.00	\$66,712.30	104%
6-19	47			600	1,100							4	\$22,060.00	\$40,104.00	82%
7-19	42	44	20 SW 32 SB 65 T	2,150	900	100		700	700	1,550	10,500	25	\$51,488.00	\$0.00	-100%
8-19			31 (PW) 103 (PR)	450	30			70	30	50		4	\$199,400.00	\$465,107.40	133%
9-19		152		2,300	20		950					220	\$56,890.00	\$56,890.00	0%
10-19	84	29	15 (SH)	1,850	4,500							16	\$76,890.00	\$89,710.00	17%
11-19	39		2 (SH) 11 (T)	800	1,800						350	8	\$36,220.00	\$64,812.00	79%
12-19	72		106 (SH)	5,900	1,900						700	8	\$100,820.00	\$0.00	-100%
13-19	86			250	3,700							5	\$47,850.00	\$47,850.00	0%
14-19	112		25 (SH) 12 (T)	1,800	4,000			45			900	6	\$80,110.00	\$80,110.00	0%
<b>TOTALS</b>	<b>687</b>	<b>468</b>	<b>151(PR) 148(SH) 88(T) 35(SW) 40(MR) 32(SB) 31(PW)</b>	<b>26,215</b>	<b>26,535</b>	<b>100</b>	<b>950</b>	<b>485</b>	<b>1,270</b>	<b>3,600</b>	<b>11,630</b>	<b>432</b>	<b>\$951,973.00</b>	<b>\$1,228,508.90</b>	<b>29%</b>

1680 Acres established  
 -Pulp volume is listed as tons

# Price County Timber Sale Bid Results -- May 14, 2019

\* denotes successful bidder

Tract 17-18		Woody Brothers	
Aspen	3,350 tons	\$13.00	\$13.00
Mx Hwd	730 tons	\$12.00	\$12.00
Balsam	100 tons	\$8.00	\$8.00
Spruce	60 tons	\$13.00	\$13.00
Tamarack	50 tons	\$8.00	\$8.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$54,290.00</b>	<b>\$54,290.00</b>

Tract 18-18		Schenebeck Logging LLC	
Aspen	25 tons	\$13.00	\$13.00
Mx Hwd	1,500 tons	\$12.00	\$12.00
Mx Hwd Logs	20 MBF	\$140.00	\$160.00
Hard Maple Logs	5 MBF	\$240.00	\$250.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$22,325.00</b>	<b>\$22,775.00</b>

Tract 19-18		Dale Raleigh		Tom Hartwig Logging Inc.		Schloer Logging		Jeff Hartwig		Woody Brothers	
Mxd Hardwood	2,950 tons	\$12.00	\$14.51	\$13.78	\$12.50	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Aspen	160 tons	\$13.00	\$14.67	\$13.78	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$13.00
Mx Hwd Logs	35 MBF	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$140.00	\$140.00
Hard Maple Logs	2 MBF	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$42,860.00</b>	<b>\$50,881.70</b>	<b>\$49,755.80</b>	<b>\$44,335.00</b>	<b>\$43,210.00</b>	<b>\$42,900.00</b>	<b>\$42,900.00</b>	<b>\$42,900.00</b>	<b>\$42,900.00</b>	<b>\$42,900.00</b>

Tract 1-19		Witala and Vozka	Schloer Logging	Futurewood	Construction and Logging LLC	Woody Brothers	
Red Pine	800 tons	\$20.00	\$38.00	\$23.91	\$23.87	\$24.00	\$20.00
Spruce	300 tons	\$11.00	\$32.00	\$16.50	\$19.88	\$14.10	\$11.00
White Pine	130 tons	\$8.00	\$32.00	\$15.65	\$9.11	\$10.50	\$8.00
Balsam	20 tons	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$15.65	\$7.11	\$10.00	\$6.00
Aspen	135 tons	\$13.00	\$16.00	\$22.22	\$14.33	\$13.10	\$13.00
Mxd Hardwood	25 tons	\$12.00	\$16.00	\$13.18	\$16.22	\$13.10	\$12.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$22,515.00</b>	<b>\$46,860.00</b>	<b>\$29,754.70</b>	<b>\$28,726.55</b>	<b>\$27,091.00</b>	<b>\$22,515.00</b>

Tract 2-19		Jeff Hartwig	Steve Dassow	Park Falls Hardwoods	Country Forest Products	John Krell	Gunnz Logging	Dale Raleigh	John Lemke Forest Products	Woody Brothers
Mxd Hardwood	2,350 tons	\$12.00	\$19.15	\$16.10	\$15.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$15.38	\$14.50	\$14.00
Aspen	390 tons	\$13.00	\$19.15	\$17.10	\$15.00	\$13.00	\$16.00	\$15.11	\$14.50	\$14.50
Fir	60 tons	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$7.10	\$8.00	\$7.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00
Mxd Hwd Logs	40 tons	\$140.00	\$290.00	\$260.00	\$300.00	\$180.00	\$160.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$180.00
MH Logs	2 MBF	\$240.00	\$290.00	\$260.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$290.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$250.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$39,710.00</b>	<b>\$65,251.00</b>	<b>\$55,964.00</b>	<b>\$54,226.00</b>	<b>\$53,000.00</b>	<b>\$52,500.00</b>	<b>\$51,240.00</b>	<b>\$48,995.90</b>	<b>\$48,690.00</b>

Tract 2-19 Cont.		Tom Hartwig Logging Inc.	Futurewood	SAPPI	
Mxd Hardwood	2,350 tons	\$12.00	\$14.03	\$13.66	\$12.37
Aspen	390 tons	\$13.00	\$13.78	\$15.66	\$13.07
Fir	60 tons	\$6.00	\$7.12	\$6.66	\$7.56
Mxd Hwd Logs	40 tons	\$140.00	\$180.00	\$144.00	\$167.00
MH Logs	2 MBF	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$246.88	\$267.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$39,710.00</b>	<b>\$46,571.90</b>	<b>\$44,861.76</b>	<b>\$41,834.40</b>

<b>Tract 3-19</b>		<b>Schloer Logging</b>
Mxd Hardwood	250 tons	\$12.00
Aspen	2,650 tons	\$13.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$37,450.00</b>

<b>Tract 4-19</b>		<b>Dale Raleigh</b>	<b>Tom Hartwig Logging Inc.</b>	<b>Schienebeck Logging LLC</b>
Mxd Hardwood	1,950 tons	\$12.00	\$17.58	\$13.05
Aspen	25 tons	\$13.00	\$17.78	\$13.05
Mix Hwd Logs	30 MBF	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$180.00
Hard Maple Logs	2 MBF	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$300.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$28,405.00</b>	<b>\$39,705.50</b>	<b>\$31,773.75</b>

<b>Tract 5-19</b>		<b>Futurewood</b>	<b>Schloer Logging</b>	<b>Kurt Hallstrand</b>	<b>Steve Dassow</b>	<b>Woody Brothers</b>	<b>SAPPI</b>	<b>Witala and Vozka</b>	<b>Schienebeck Logging LLC</b>
Aspen	1,850 tons	\$13.00	\$27.61	\$25.33	\$21.00	\$17.50	\$16.50	\$14.50	\$13.00
Mxd Hardwood	360 tons	\$12.00	\$18.88	\$16.70	\$21.00	\$13.50	\$14.87	\$14.50	\$12.00
Red Pine	200 tons	\$6.00	\$16.77	\$15.65	\$19.00	\$7.00	\$12.51	\$15.00	\$10.00
White Spruce	180 tons	\$11.00	\$18.85	\$15.65	\$21.00	\$12.00	\$15.07	\$15.00	\$11.00
Fir	190 tons	\$6.00	\$11.00	\$12.17	\$12.50	\$8.00	\$7.67	\$6.25	\$7.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$32,690.00</b>	<b>\$66,712.30</b>	<b>\$61,131.80</b>	<b>\$56,365.00</b>	<b>\$40,465.00</b>	<b>\$38,054.60</b>	<b>\$38,932.50</b>	<b>\$33,680.00</b>

<b>Tract 6-19</b>		<b>Futurewood</b>	<b>Schloer Logging</b>	<b>Schienebeck Logging LLC</b>	<b>Steve Dassow</b>
Mxd Hardwood	600 tons	\$12.00	\$16.87	\$17.14	\$12.00
Aspen	1,100 tons	\$13.00	\$26.74	\$25.78	\$16.00
Tamarack	4 MBF	\$140.00	\$142.00	\$180.00	\$180.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$22,060.00</b>	<b>\$40,104.00</b>	<b>\$39,362.00</b>	<b>\$25,520.00</b>

<b>Tract 7-19</b>			
Mxd Hardwood	2,150 tons	\$11.00	No Bid
Aspen	900 tons	\$12.00	
White Birch	100 tons	\$11.00	
Tamarack	1,550 tons	\$5.00	
Spruce	700 tons	\$6.00	
Mx Hwd Logs	20 MBF	\$140.00	
MH Logs	5 MBF	\$240.00	
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$51,500.00	#VALUE!

<b>Tract 8-19</b>					
Mxd Hardwood	450 tons	\$12.00	\$17.38	Witkala and Vozka	Schloer Logging
Aspen	30 tons	\$13.00	\$17.38		
Balsam Fir	70 tons	\$6.00	\$7.00		
Spruce	30 tons	\$11.00	\$12.50		
Red Pine	9,000 tons	\$20.00	\$46.35		
White Pine	1,500 tons	\$8.00	\$25.00		
Tamarack	50 tons	\$6.00	\$7.00		
Mx Hwd Logs	4 MBF	\$140.00	\$225.00		
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$199,400.00	\$465,107.40	\$441,420.00	\$199,400.00

<b>Tract 9-19</b>				
Mxd Hardwood	2,300 tons	\$10.00	\$10.00	Schloer Logging
Basewood	950 tons	\$3.00	\$3.00	
Aspen	20 tons	\$12.00	\$12.00	
Mx Hwd Logs	220 MBF	\$140.00	\$140.00	
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$56,890.00	\$56,890.00	

<b>Tract 10-19</b>				
Mxd Hardwood	1,850 tons	\$11.00	\$13.60	Randy Raleigh
Aspen	4,500 tons	\$12.00	\$13.78	
Mxd Hwd Logs	13 MBF	\$140.00	\$140.00	
Hard Maple Logs	3 MBF	\$240.00	\$240.00	
<b>Total Bid</b>		\$76,890.00	\$89,710.00	

Tract 11-19		Schloer Logging	Witlala and Vozka
Mxd Hardwood	800 tons	\$12.00	\$17.14
Aspen	1,800 tons	\$13.00	\$26.22
Tamarack	350 tons	\$6.00	\$7.04
Mix Hwd Logs	8 MBF	\$140.00	\$180.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$36,220.00</b>	<b>\$64,812.00</b>

Tract 12-19			
Mxd Hardwood	5,900 tons	\$12.00	No Bid
Aspen	1,900 tons	\$13.00	
Tamarack	700 tons	\$6.00	
Mix Hwd Logs	8 MBF	\$140.00	
<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$100,820.00</b>	<b>#VALUE!</b>

Tract 13-19		*Russ Thurns*	Schloer Logging
Mxd Hardwood	250 tons	\$11.00	\$11.00
Aspen	3,700 tons	\$12.00	\$12.00
Mix Hwd Logs	5 MBF	\$140.00	\$140.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$47,850.00</b>	<b>\$47,850.00</b>

Tract 14-19		Schloer Logging	
Mxd Hardwood	1,800 tons	\$12.00	\$12.00
Aspen	4,000 tons	\$13.00	\$13.00
Fir	45 tons	\$6.00	\$6.00
Tamarack	900 tons	\$6.00	\$6.00
Mx Hwd Logs	6 MBF	\$140.00	\$140.00
<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$80,110.00</b>	<b>\$80,110.00</b>

\*Won by coin flip at the committee meeting\*